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Category Record Holder Year Record

Takedowns Keenan Sheridan 2022-23 100
Reversals Aidan Kanable 2022-23 32
Escapes Pat Gross 1982 68
Near Falls (2 pts) Travis Rohde 2010 27
Near Falls (3 pts) Beau Beavers 2018-19 26
Fastest Pin James Kurvink 1979 :07
Falls Austin Nelson 2008-09 27
Jackson Schuver 2012-13 27
Team Falls 2021-22 186
Career Wins Kennan Sheridan 2023 145
Season Wins Keenan Sheridan 2021-22 47
2022-23
Keenan Sheridan Wins by Season Career Totals
2019-20 18-26 18-26
2020-21 33-15 51-41 State A 7t
2021-22 47-12 98-53 State A 7"
2022-23 47-4 145-57 State A 2"
2023-24
2024-25




South Dakota State Wrestling Tournament Team Results

Year

1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11

Coach

Jim Maher
Jim Maher
Ed Pierce
Ed Pierce
Ed Pierce
Ed Pierce
Dan Koch
Dan Koch
Dan Koch

Paul Loudermilk
Paul Loudermilk
Paul Loudermilk

Tim Burns

Tim Burns

Mike Engels
Mike Engels
Mike Engels
Mike Engels
Mike Engels
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon

Place

Non Member
No Entries
T 22nd

No Entries
18th

16th

7th

15th

9th

No Entries
27th

19th

22nd

11th

7th

T 21st

6th

3rd

19th

19th

27th

12th

18th

15th

7th

11th

11th

14th

6th

26th

T 25th
25th

T 19th
27th

No Entries
No Entries

30th
27th
T 26th
28th
T 23rd
29th
21st
T 14th
17th

Points

10
12
27.5
20
37.5

2.5
24
18

53.5
55.5
20
75.5
106.5
24
21
10
37.5
31
53
89
61
61
59
83
125
21
15
32
17

8.5
215

16
28.5

445
33



South Dakota State Wrestling Tournament Team Results

Year

2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

Coach

Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Jeff Gordon
Matt Lynch
Matt Lynch
Matt Lynch
Matt Lynch
Matt Lynch
Matt Lynch
Matt Lynch
Matt Lynch
Ryan O’Connor

Place

25th

T 23rd

No Entries
No Entries
T 22nd

T 24th
20th

25th

25th

17th

19th

12th

Points

18
16

28
195
23.5
41.5
20.5

35



O'GORMAN WRESTLING
SIOUX INTERSTATE CONFERENCE

RESULTS

Year Coach Place Points
1972-73 Dan Koch 4th 52
1973-74 Dan Koch 5th 50
1974-75 Paul Loudermilk 6th 38
1975-76 Paul Loudermilk 6th 33
1976-77 Paul Loudermilk 5th 77.5
1977-78 Tim Burns 6th 54.5
1978-79 Tim Burns 3rd 110.5
1979-80 Mike Engels 3rd 116
1980-81 Mike Engels 3rd 116.5
1981-82 Mike Engels 4th 112
1982-83 Mike Engels 3rd 113.5
1983-84 Mike Engels 5th 95.5
1984-85 Jeff Gordon 5th 116
1985-86 Jeff Gordon 6th 91
1986-87 Jeff Gordon 7th 106
1987-88 Jeff Gordon 4th 118
1988-89 Jeff Gordon 5th 118
1989-90 Jeff Gordon 6th 114.5
1990-91 Jeff Gordon 3rd 151
1991-92 Jeff Gordon

1992-93 Jeff Gordon 4th 142
1993-94 Jeff Gordon 1st 161
1994-95 Jeff Gordon 8th 475
1995-96 Jeff Gordon 4th 120
1996-97 Jeff Gordon 8th 68

1997-98 Jeff Gordon 8th 62.5



O’Gorman High School Wrestling Records

O’GORMAN WRESTLING
GREATER DAKOTA CONFERENCE
RESULTS
Year Coach Place Record
1998-99  Jeff Gordon 7th 1-6
1999-00 Jeff Gordon 8th 0-7
2000-01  Jeff Gordon 8th 0-7
2001-02  Jeff Gordon 6th 1-6
2002-03  Jeff Gordon 6th 2-5
2003-04  Jeff Gordon 7th 1-6
2004-05 Jeff Gordon 5th 3-4
2005-06  Jeff Gordon 7th 1-6
2006-07  Jeff Gordon 4th 4-3
2007-08  Jeff Gordon 5th 3-4
2008-09  Jeff Gordon 4th 4-3
2009-10 Jeff Gordon 7th 1-6
2010-11  Jeff Gordon 6th 2-5
2011-12  Jeff Gordon 7th 0-6

2012-13 Jeff Gordon 7th 0-6



O’Gorman High School Wrestling Records

Year

2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

O’GORMAN WRESTLING
METRO CONFERENCE
RESULTS
Coach Place
Jeff Gordon 4th
Matt Lynch 5th
Matt Lynch 4th
Matt Lynch T-1st
Matt Lynch 2nd
Matt Lynch 3rd
Matt Lynch 4th
Matt Lynch 2nd
Matt Lynch 5th

Ryan O’Connor 5th

Record

13
0-4
1-3
3-1
3-1
2-2
1-3
2-1
2-4
2-4




O’Gorman High School Wrestling Records

South Dakota State Wrestling Tournament Placewinners

Year Weight Wrestler Place
1967-68 165 1b Mike Schaffer 4th
1968-69 No Entries
1969-70 98 Ib Joe Barnett 3rd
1970-71 112 Ib Steve Donahoe 3rd
1971-72 138 Ib Tom Hayes 2nd
1971-72 145 1b Terry Flemimg 3rd
1972-73 112 Ib Kevin Donahoe 4th
1972-73 Hwt Glenn Gereats 1st
1973-74 126 Ib Kevin Donahoe 4th
1973-74 145 1b Scott Neuroth 2nd
1973-74 167 Ib Kevin Neuheisel 1st
1974-75 No Entries
1975-76 None in top 6
1976-77 1261b Tony Reiter 3rd
1977-78 98 Ib Kevin Gross 4th
1978-79 98 Ib Kevin Gross 1st
1978-79 105 1b Pete Murray 2nd
1978-79 167 Ib Brian Mahan 6th
1979-80 105 Ib Kevin Gross 1st
1979-80 112 1b Pete Murray 2nd
1979-80 Hwt Tim Mahan 6th
1980-81 Hwt Tim Mahan 4th
1981-82 126 Ib Jim Hayes 1st
1981-82 145 1b Todd Kendle 1st
1981-82 155 1b Pat Hayes 6th
1981-82 Hwt Tim Mahan 5th
1982-83 98 Ib Pat Gross 2nd
1982-83 119 1b Steve Johnston 2nd
1982-83 132 1b George Lipetsky 6th
1982-83 138 1b Jim Hayes 3rd
1982-83 155 Ib Todd Kendle 1st

1982-83 Hwt Neil Hlebichuk 5th



O’Gorman High School Wrestling Records

South Dakota State Wrestling Tournament Placewinners

Year Weight Wrestler Place
1983-84 167 Ib Todd Kendle 2nd
1984-85 105 Ib John Koch 2nd
1985-86 185 Ib Paul Rensch 6th
1986-87 105 Ib Chuck Cinco 2nd
1986-87 186 Ib Roy Adams 5th
1987-88 98 Ib Jon DeWitte 6th
1987-88 119 1b Chuck Cinco 7th
1987-88 Hwt Shane Sejnoha 7th
1988-89 103 Ib Jon DeWitte 2nd
1988-89 130 1b Chuck Cinco 1st
1989-90 125 1b Dale Gadbois 4th
1989-90 135 1b Chuck Cinco 1st
1989-90 189 Ib Wade Geraets 2nd
1989-90 Hwt Dave Alpers 4th
1990-91 145 Lb Mike Clark 2nd
1990-91 189 Ib Jason Green 5th
1990-91 Hwt Dave Alpers 2nd
1991-92 103 Ib Aaron Gadbois 6th
1991-92 130 1b Scott Boyd 5th
1991-92 189 Ib Jason Green 3rd
1991-92 Hwt Dave Alpers 2nd
1992-93 119 Ib Aaron Gadbois 8th
1992-93 125 1b Pat Pflipsen 6th
1992-93 160 Ib Keith Mattecheck 2nd
1992-93 189 Ib Jason Green 5th
1993-94 130 1b Aaron Gadbois 4th
1993-94 140 Ib Pat Pflipsen 2nd
1993-94 171 1b Keith Mattecheck 2nd
1993-94 189 Ib Jason Green 2nd
1994-95 112 1b Frank Bendewald 6th
1995-96 112 1b Ron Heitzler 6th
1995-96 1351b Jeremy Keller 5th
1996-97 Hwt James Makens 4th
1997-98 103 Ib Seth Barck 7th
1997-98 171 1b Nick Bortnem 8th

1997-98 Hwt James Makens 3rd



O’Gorman High School Wrestling Records

South Dakota State Wrestling Tournament Placewinners

Year Weight  Wrestler Place
1998-99 112 1b Seth Barck 3rd
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04 140 Ib Tyler Kendle DNP
2003-04 2151b Josh Mahoney 7th
2004-05 112 1b Peter Meyer DNP
2004-05 125 1b Ross Friedman DNP
2004-05 145 Ib Brandon Vaca DNP
2004-05 152 1b Jacob Hagemeyer DNP
2004-05 2151b Josh Mahoney 3rd
2005-06 125 1b Danny Weber 8th
2005-06 152 1b Lance Marquardt DNP
2006-07 103 Ib Nick Rezak DNP
2006-07 112 1b Peter Meyer DNP
2006-07 1191b Taylor Tonan DNP
2006-07 125 1b Danny Weber DNP
2006-07 130 1b Josh Duus DNP
2006-07 145 1b Travis Gruidel DNP
2006-07 152 Ib Lance Marquardt DNP
2006-07 160 Ib Sam Rohde DNP
2006-07 171 1b A.J. Stephens DNP
2006-07 189 Ib Jacob Hagemeyer DNP
2006-07 2151b Robbie Hakl 5th
2007-08 2151b Robbie Hakl 8th
2008-09 112 1b Ben Fichter DNP
2008-09 130 1b Taylor Ronan DNP
2008-09 1351b Travis Rohde DNP
2008-09 140 1b Josh Duus 5th
2008-09 152 Ib Collin Lathrop DNP
2008-09 171 1b Grady Hakl DNP
2008-09 189 1b Austin Nelson * 6th
2008-09 2151b Robbie Hakl 8th

* Won Dale Westberg Award



O’Gorman High School Wrestling Records

South Dakota State Wrestling Tournament Placewinners

Year Weight Wrestler Place
2009-10 103 1b Tyler Peltier 2nd
2009-10 119 1b Ben Fichter 6th
2009-10 140 Ib Josh Duus 3rd
2009-10 145 |b Travis Rohde DNP
2009-10 171 1b Jared Kunzman DNP
2009-10 189 |b Grady Hakl DNP
2009-10 285 1b Brian Voss DNP
2010-11 119 1b Tyler Peltier 5th
2010-11 130 1b Ben Fichter 5th
2010-11 171 1b Collin Lathrop 6th
2010-11 189 Ib Austin Whaley 8th
2011-12 132 1b Connor Tomac DNP
2011-12 138 |b Ben Fichter 3rd
2011-12 220 Ib Jackson Schuver DNP
2012-13 126 Ib Connor Tomac 6th
2012-13 220 1b Jackson Schuver 7th
2013-14

2014-15

2015-16 120 Ib TighHight 8th
2015-16 160 |b TJ Schaefer DNP
2015-16 170 b Jon Binstock DNP
2105-16 182 1b Gage Hillberg DNP
2015-16 195 Ib PatricSproles DNP
2015-16 220 Ib Adam Heap DNP
2016-17 126 Ib TighHight DNP
2016-17 145 1b T J Schaefer DNP
2016-17 170 Ib Jon Binstock DNP
2016-17 285 1b Kenley Lamberty DNP
2017-18 120 b Aaron ldeker DNP
2017-18 138 Ib Tigh Hight 5th
2017-18 145 1b Tycho Clausen DNP
2017-18 170 Ib Zach Witte 5th
2017-18 182 Ib Jon Binstock DNP
2017-18 195 Ib Nick Hillberg DNP

2017-18 2851b Kenley Lamberty DNP



O’Gorman High School Wrestling Records

South Dakota State Wrestling Tournament Placewinners

Year Weight Wrestler Place
2018-19 113 1b Nate Sprenkle DNP
2018-19 126 1b Beau Beaves 7th
2018-19 132 1b Aaron ldeker gth
2018-19 220 1b Lucas Berthelsen DNP
2018-19 285 1b Jake Schaefer DNP
2019-20 132 1b Beau Beavers 4th
2019-20 138 1b Aaron Ideker 7th
2019-20 160 Ib Jordan Dahl DNP
2019-20 182 |b Sam Loecker DNP
2019-20 285 |b Jake Schaefer DNP
2020-21 120 1b Keenan Sheridan 7th
2020-21 132 Ib Josh Brunz DNP
2020-21 138 1b Beau Beavers 2nd
2020-21 145 1b Nate Sprenkle 5th
2020-21 152 |b Carson Holt DNP
2020-21 285 |b Zach Carlson DNP
2021-22 113 1bs Holden Height DNP
2021-22 145 lbs Keenan Sheridan 7t Place
2021-22 170 Ibs Carson Holt 6™ Place
2021-22 132 Girls Riley Buus 6'" Place
2021-22 145 Girls Avalon Brenner 7t Place
2022-23 132 Holden Hight 7t Place
2022-23 145 Sterne Pankratz DNP
2022-23 160 Keenan Sheridan 2" Place
2022-23 170 lbs Aidan Kanable DNP
2022-23 220 Ibs David Vazquez DNP

2022-23 285 Daniel Vazquez DNP



